J-1 WET ALARM VALVE
WITH EUROTRIM FOR
UL-FM MARKET
TECHNICAL DATA
Viking SA, Zone Industrielle Haneboesch, L-4562 Differdange/Niedercorn, Luxembourg
Telephone: +352-58-37-37-1 Fax: +352-58-37-36  Email: vikinglux@vikingcorp.com
Form No. F_032314  Rev 14.1 Page 1 of 2
1.  DESCRIPTION
The Viking Model J-1 Alarm Check Valve serves as a check valve by trapping pressurized
water above the clapper and preventing reverse flow from sprinkler piping. The valve is
designed to initiate an alarm during a sustained flow of water (such as the flow required by
an open sprinkler) by operating an optional water motor alarm and/or alarm pressure switch.
The valve is made suitable for use on variable pressure water supplies by adding the op-
tional retard chamber to the standard trim.
2.  LISTINGS AND APPROVALS
3.  ORDERING INFORMATION
To order a Viking Eurotrim follow our three step selection process:
(New Page)
TABLE 1: VALVE SIZES AND END CONNECTIONS
End
Connections
End
Connection
Types
3”
DN80
89 mm
4”
DN100
114 mm
6”
DN150
8”
DN200
219 mm
165 mm 168 mm
Flange-Flange
ANSI ET08235 ET08238 ET08241 ET08244
PN10
ET09108 ET09109 ET09110
ET09111
PN16 ET12388
Flange-Groove
ANSI ET08236 ET08239 -- ET08242 ET08245
PN10
ET09535 ET09536 -- ET09874
ET09877
PN16 ET12389
Groove-Groove -- ET08237 ET08240 ET09405 ET08243 ET08246
St
ep
 1
: